36th Annual Paul Mailman Montpelier 10 Miler

Montpelier, VT

June 27,

2010

*kkhkk Kk hkkkk AGE GROUP RESULTS Ak Kk hkkhkkhkkhkkhk

kkxkxkxxxxxx TOP TEN FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *****xxxxxxx

1 TRACY JOSLIN 36
2 KARIN GEORGE 45
3 SARAH LONDON 31
4 JEN MILLER-ARSENAULT 40
5 NANCY MORRISON 51
6 SHANA KRYBERG 34
7 ANA BARRIA 37
8 JANET LABUC 59
9 DEBBIE WEINER 49
10 KATE BASCOM 17

Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988

FARxxxkxxkkkk TOP TEN MALE OVERALL RESULTS ****kkkxkskok

RICK ROUNTREE

LANE THORNTON
JESSE DUNKLEE
GERRY MATHIEW
MATTHEW DALL
STEVEN ANDREWS
JON COPANS
JACK PILLA

O ~J o U bW

O

10 SCOTT STERNTHAL

RYAN ROBITAILLE

32
26
21
25
35
31
51
36
52
35

Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982

Place O'All Name

FEMALE AGE GROUP

1 53 KATE
Record 57:53 by

Place O'All Name

BASCOM
Tara Chaplin in 1998

MALE AGE GROUP

Record 55:18 by

Place O'All Name

Francis Burdett in 1982

FEMALE AGE GROUP

1 57
Record 1:00:

Place O'All Name

MOLLY BARTLETT
03 by Ann Peisch in 1982

MALE AGE GROUP

O W N

2 RYAN ROBITAILL
3 LANE THORNTON
4 JESSE DUNKLEE
9 JOHN SHUSTER

5

2
85 SCOTT MATTESON

E

WAITSFIELD VT 1:05:
FLORENCE MA 1:10:
MONTPELTER VT 1:11:
MIDDLESEX VT 1:13:
KANATA ON 1:13:
TALLAHASSEE FL 1:14:
COLCHESTER VT 1:14:
VAUDREUIL-DORIO QE 1:15:
MONTREAL QE 1:17
SO. ROYALTON VT 1:17:
WILLISTON VT 56:
SO. BURLINGTON VT 58:
RICHMOND VT 58:
DUMMERSTON VT 1:00
MONTREAL QE 1:00:
COLCHESTER VT 1:01:
ETNA NH 1:01:
MONTPELTIER VT 1:02:
CHARLOTTE VT 1:02:
MONTREAL QE 1:02:
0 - 19
Age City St Time
17 SO. ROYALTON VT 1:17:44
0 - 19
Age City St Time
20 - 29
Age City St Time
23 JERICHO VT 1:18:44
20 - 29
Age City St Time
26 SO. BURLINGTON VT 58:08
21 RICHMOND VT 58:16
25 DUMMERSTON VT 1:00:20
27 BRAINTREE MA 1:10:58
26 OLD TOWN ME 1:26:01

35
31
54
38
57
15
38
48

128

44

40
08
16

: 20

47
21
43
06
14
43



6

119

ROBERT PETTERSEN

Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982

Place O'All

FEMALE AGE GROUP

24

O Jo U b W

NeJ

10
11
12

16
34
45
46
62
67
75
77
81
82
109
135

TRACY JOSLIN
SARAH LONDON
SHANA KRYBERG
ANA BARRIA

ERIN RAMSAY
KATRINA PHILLIPS
THAO NGUYEN
LISA PARFITT
SANDY ALEXANDER
LIZ STAPLES
KIMBERLY WILSON
PATTI DANIELS

Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988

Place O'All

MALE AGE GROUP
Name

30 -
Age

O J o U b w N

Nej

10
11
12
13
14
15

1

5

6

8
10
12
13
15
20
22
38
44
49
50
74

RICK ROUNTREE
GERRY MATHIEW
MATTHEW DALL

JON COPANS

SCOTT STERNTHAL
ANDREW SCHNEIDER
JON FLOYD

KEVIN GUARNOTTA
TOM GEISLER
DANIEL SCHEIDT
JOSH ROLLINS
BART WHEARTY
JOHN PIERCE
THOMAS STRACQUALURSI
DAVE CAMERON

Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982

Place O'All

FEMALE AGE GROUP
Name

32
35
31
36
35
34
37
37
36
38
34
33
32
35
39

O J oy U b w N

I N
S W oW

15

28
41
51
61
65
66
68
73
83
84
90
91
97
99
100

KARIN GEORGE

JEN MILLER-ARSENAULT
DEBBIE WEINER
BORJANA MIKIC

KATHY PROVENCHER
HEIDI SMITH

JESSICA COVER

GAIL MARTIN

JUNE GOLATO

ELLIE BOUFFARD

NANCY MACDONALD

DARA TORRE

KAREN GRONDINE
RACHEL DIGIAMMAARINO
KELLY COLLAR

39

MONTPELIER VT 1:40:03
39

City St Time
WAITSFIELD VT 1:05:35
MONTPELIER VT 1:11:54
TALLAHASSEE FL 1:14:15
COLCHESTER VT 1:14:38
ESSEX JCT. VT 1:19:14
MONTPELIER VT 1:20:08
WILLISTON VT 1:23:46
ST. THOMAS VI 1:24:24
CAMBRIDGE VT 1:24:51
FAIRFAX VT 1:24:52
SO. BURLINGTON VT 1:36:00
GRAND ISLE VT 1:54:14
City St Time
WILLISTON VT 56:40
MONTREAL QE 1:00:47
COLCHESTER VT 1:01:21
MONTPELIER VT 1:02:06
MONTREAL QE 1:02:43
CAMBRIDGE MA 1:04:23
WATERBURY CENTER VT 1:04:27
JAMATICA PLAIN MA 1:05:02
RUTLAND VT 1:07:36
BURLINGTON VT 1:08:49
BARRE VT 1:13:30
WINOOSKI VT 1:14:11
KEENE NH 1:16:41
STOUGHTON MA 1:17:23
BARRE VT 1:23:25
49

City St Time
FLORENCE MA 1:10:31
MIDDLESEX VT 1:13:38
MONTREAL QFE 1:17:28
NORTHAMPTON MA 1:19:13
WATERBURY CTR VT 1:19:58
SO. BURLINGTON VT 1:20:05
RICHMOND VT 1:20:09
SHARON MA 1:23:19
GRAND ISLE VT 1:25:22
COLCHESTER VT 1:25:40
WEYMOUTH MA 1:27:34
MORETOWN VT 1:27:51
DRACUT MA 1:31:16
HUNTINGTON VT 1:31:51
MORETOWN VT 1:32:08



59

16 102 ELIZABETH GOLDROSEN 44
17 110 LINDA MCCARTHY 46
18 112 MARYELLEN DORAN 48
19 113 JESSICA COSTA 41
20 114 JULIE DIMMOCK 40
21 122 SARAH WINKLEY 43
22 123 TRESA CASALETTO 49
23 126 DENISE RICKER 44
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
MALE AGE GROUP 40 -
Place O'All Name Age
1 11 SAM DAVIS 49
2 19 KEITH PURRIER 477
3 23 MICHAEL WOLFE 47
4 33 THOMAS ROGERS 43
5 36 KEVIN HERN 41
6 39 MICHAEL FERRART 46
7 43 MICHAEL QUINN 46
8 52 MORGAN ECKLUND 43
9 56 STEPHEN O'DONNELL 47
10 115 BILLY GAGNON 43
11 125 MIKE FARLEY 44
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 -
Place O'All Name Age
1 42 NANCY MORRISON 51
2 48 JANET LABUC 59
3 55 NINA CHANGELION 55
4 59 SUE EMMONS 54
5 60 RUTH BLAUWIEKEL 56
6 78 ANN BUSHEY 52
7 79 HOLLY RAINVILLE 51
8 94 MARIANNE WITHINGTON 55
9 103 ANITA HADLOCK 55
10 116 SHARON YU 57
11 121 JUDY ROMVOS 59
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983
MALE AGE GROUP 50 -
Place O'All Name Age
1 7 STEVEN ANDREWS 51
2 9 JACK PILLA 52
3 17 DONALD BURKE 53
4 18 BOB EMMONS 51
5 21 DAVID WESSMAN 55
6 24 CHRIS ANDRESEN 54
7 25 RICHARD CLARK 56
8 26 STEPHEN PECKICONIS 51
9 35 TIM NOONAN 54
10 37 HAROLD JARVIS 54
11 40 MIKE GILLIS 53
12 47 CHARLES WINDISCH 56

WHITMAN MA 1:32:23
DRACUT MA 1:36:03
DEDHAM MA 1:36:14
CHELMSFORD MA 1:36:20
BURLINGTON VT 1:37:16
CAMBRIDGE MA 1:41:56
MEDFORD MA 1:41:58
MONTPELIER VT 1:46:37
City St Time
COLCHESTER VT 1:03:38
MANSFIELD MA 1:07:13
NEWTON MA 1:09:02
WINOOSKI VT 1:11:54
SHELBURNE VT 1:13:16
MANSFIELD MA 1:13:33
ARLINGTON MA 1:14:03
CALATS VT 1:17:29
WALTHAM MA 1:18:15
BURLINGTON VT 1:37:17
LOWELL MA 1:46:03
59

City St Time
KANATA ON 1:13:57
VAUDREUIL-DORION QE 1:15:48
WATERBURY VT 1:18:13
SO. DUXBURY VT 1:19:10
COLCHESTER VT 1:19:12
MONTPELIER VT 1:24:30
W. BOLTON VT 1:24:30
PLYMOUTH MA 1:29:39
SHARON MA 1:32:27
HAVERHILL MA 1:37:35
CARLISLE MA 1:41:40
City St Time
ETNA NH 1:01:43
CHARLOTTE VT 1:02:14
MANSFIELD MA 1:06:11
SO. DUXBURY VT 1:06:54
SCITUATE MA 1:07:53
MONTPELIER VT 1:09:32
FEEDING HILLS MA 1:09:51
ROSLINDALE MA 1:10:12
MONTPELIER VT 1:12:12
HOPEDALE MA 1:13:22
MIDDLESEX VT 1:13:35
ESSEX JCT. VT 1:14:42



13 54 DAVE PALMER 54 KANATA ON 1:17:49
14 58 RUSS COOKE 58 WILLISTON VT 1:19:04
15 63 RUSSELL STATMAN 50 PLATTSBURGH NY 1:19:29
16 64 STEVEN BURKHOLDER 58 MONTPELIER VT 1:19:50
17 69 DAVE MARTIN 50 SHARON MA 1:20:10
18 71 NICK RENZULLI 51 NEEDHAM MA 1:21:04
19 76 BOB MCCOLGAN 53 DEDHAM MA 1:23:52
20 86 DAVE TYLER 51 LOWELL MA 1:26:14
21 87 PETER KUCHINSKI 57 NEWTON NJ 1:26:43
22 98 DAVID GOODMAN 50 WATERBURY VT 1:31:36
23 101 JACK O'CONNOR 54 DEDHAM MA 1:32:15
24 104 DAVID MALLIAROS 54 MILTON MA 1:33:01
25 106 EDWARD DOWLING 54 PLYMOUTH MA 1:34:27
26 107 MICHAEL ROSENTHAL 51 SO. BURLINGTON VT 1:35:16
27 117 DAN CASEY 51 MONTPELIER VT 1:39:01
28 118 JIM HARTSON 55 MONTPELIER VT 1:39:03
29 124 MICHAEL CHERNICK 56 MONTPELIER VT 1:43:04
30 128 JOHN MCGOURTY 50 DEDHAM MA 1:47:52
31 134 STEVE PEPE 53 BEDFORD MA 1:53:49
32 141 MARK LEONARD 59 WALTHAM MA 2:06:15
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69
Place O'All Name Age City St Time
1 136 CAROLYN HEUSER 68 FREEHOLD NJ 1:55:15
Record 1:29:38 by Sylvia Weiner in 1997
MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69
Place O'All Name Age City St Time
1 14 GORDON MACFARLAND 62 ARLINGTON MA 1:04:40
New record. O0ld record 1:07:38 by Hugh Short in 1982
2 27 RICK BAYKO 62 NEWBURYPORT MA 1:10:28
3 30 CHUCK ARNOLD 63 BURLINGTON VT 1:11:08
4 31 JAMES IMPRESCIA 61 LEOMINSTER MA 1:11:41
5 32 JOHN MARTINO 61 SHARON MA 1:11:46
6 70 CHARLIE FARRINGTON 65 METHUEN MA 1:20:12
7 72 BOB BRADY 61 WORCESTER MA 1:21:12
8 80 RICHARD PAULSEN 66 WOBURN MA 1:24:38
9 88 BOB SULLIVAN 68 BROOKLINE MA 1:26:46
10 89 GEOFF MILLER 63 HINESBURG VT 1:27:11
11 92 PHIL PIERCE 68 FALMOUTH ME 1:27:58
12 93 JOHN KAEDING 62 WORCESTER VT 1:28:52
13 95 MIKE SHOVER 61 BRADFORD VT 1:29:40
14 96 TOM ABBOTT 67 NATICK MA 1:29:58
15 105 CLEMENT CHOY 62 BURLINGTON VT 1:33:47
16 111 NEWTON BAKER 68 MONTPELIER VT 1:36:11
17 120 DICK DORAN 61 DEDHAM MA 1:40:10
18 127 PETER WALLAN 67 SHARON MA 1:47:05
19 129 RAYMOND BOUTOTTE 64 PEPPERELL MA 1:48:10
20 130 BUDDY LONGWORTH 60 NORTHFIELD FALLS VT 1:50:50
21 131 STEPHEN DOWLING 60 KEARSARGE NH 1:51:20
22 132 JOHN GOLDROSEN 60 WHITMAN MA 1:51:58
23 133 DANIEL DODSON 65 METHUEN MA 1:53:46
24 137 TOM COOK 62 MISSOULA MT 1:57:04
25 138 DICK HEUSER 69 FREEHOLD NJ 2:03:48
26 139 STEPHEN LOMBARDO 61 MAYNARD MA 2:05:05



27 142 GEORGE RUSSO 61 WALTHAM MA 2:10:18
28 143 LARRY MORRIS 63 LEOMINSTER MA 2:39:19
29 145 PETER BUHL 69 NORTH EASTON MA 2:48:45
Page 1
FEMALE AGE GROUP 70 - 99
Place O'All Name Age City St Time
MALE AGE GROUP 70 - 99
Place O'All Name Age City St Time
1 108 PHILLIP HOWARD 72 BURLINGTON VT 1:35:34
2 140 DICK FEDION 76 NO. CONWAY NH 2:05:05
3 144 PAUL MCDERMOTT 75 FITCHBURG MA 2:39:38



