

36th Annual Paul Mailman Montpelier 10 Miler
 Montpelier, VT June 27, 2010

***** AGE GROUP RESULTS *****

***** TOP TEN FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *****

1	TRACY JOSLIN	36	WAITSFIELD	VT	1:05:35
2	KARIN GEORGE	45	FLORENCE	MA	1:10:31
3	SARAH LONDON	31	MONTPELIER	VT	1:11:54
4	JEN MILLER-ARSENAULT	40	MIDDLESEX	VT	1:13:38
5	NANCY MORRISON	51	KANATA	ON	1:13:57
6	SHANA KRYBERG	34	TALLAHASSEE	FL	1:14:15
7	ANA BARRIA	37	COLCHESTER	VT	1:14:38
8	JANET LABUC	59	VAUDREUIL-DORIO	QE	1:15:48
9	DEBBIE WEINER	49	MONTREAL	QE	1:17:28
10	KATE BASCOM	17	SO. ROYALTON	VT	1:17:44

Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988

***** TOP TEN MALE OVERALL RESULTS *****

1	RICK ROUNTREE	32	WILLISTON	VT	56:40
2	RYAN ROBITAILLE	26	SO. BURLINGTON	VT	58:08
3	LANE THORNTON	21	RICHMOND	VT	58:16
4	JESSE DUNKLEE	25	DUMMERSTON	VT	1:00:20
5	GERRY MATHIEW	35	MONTREAL	QE	1:00:47
6	MATTHEW DALL	31	COLCHESTER	VT	1:01:21
7	STEVEN ANDREWS	51	ETNA	NH	1:01:43
8	JON COPANS	36	MONTPELIER	VT	1:02:06
9	JACK PILLA	52	CHARLOTTE	VT	1:02:14
10	SCOTT STERNTHAL	35	MONTREAL	QE	1:02:43

Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982

FEMALE AGE GROUP 0 - 19

Place	O'All Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	53 KATE BASCOM	17	SO. ROYALTON	VT	1:17:44

Record 57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998

MALE AGE GROUP 0 - 19

Place	O'All Name	Age	City	St	Time
Record	55:18	by Francis Burdett in 1982			

FEMALE AGE GROUP 20 - 29

Place	O'All Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	57 MOLLY BARTLETT	23	JERICO	VT	1:18:44

Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982

MALE AGE GROUP 20 - 29

Place	O'All Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	2 RYAN ROBITAILLE	26	SO. BURLINGTON	VT	58:08
2	3 LANE THORNTON	21	RICHMOND	VT	58:16
3	4 JESSE DUNKLEE	25	DUMMERSTON	VT	1:00:20
4	29 JOHN SHUSTER	27	BRAINTREE	MA	1:10:58
5	85 SCOTT MATTESON	26	OLD TOWN	ME	1:26:01

6 119 ROBERT PETTERSEN 24 MONTPELIER VT 1:40:03
 Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982

FEMALE AGE GROUP 30 - 39						
Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	16	TRACY JOSLIN	36	WAITSFIELD	VT	1:05:35
2	34	SARAH LONDON	31	MONTPELIER	VT	1:11:54
3	45	SHANA KRYBERG	34	TALLAHASSEE	FL	1:14:15
4	46	ANA BARRIA	37	COLCHESTER	VT	1:14:38
5	62	ERIN RAMSAY	30	ESSEX JCT.	VT	1:19:14
6	67	KATRINA PHILLIPS	39	MONTPELIER	VT	1:20:08
7	75	THAO NGUYEN	34	WILLISTON	VT	1:23:46
8	77	LISA PARFITT	35	ST. THOMAS	VI	1:24:24
9	81	SANDY ALEXANDER	36	CAMBRIDGE	VT	1:24:51
10	82	LIZ STAPLES	34	FAIRFAX	VT	1:24:52
11	109	KIMBERLY WILSON	36	SO. BURLINGTON	VT	1:36:00
12	135	PATTI DANIELS	35	GRAND ISLE	VT	1:54:14

Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988

MALE AGE GROUP 30 - 39						
Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	1	RICK ROUNTREE	32	WILLISTON	VT	56:40
2	5	GERRY MATHIEW	35	MONTREAL	QE	1:00:47
3	6	MATTHEW DALL	31	COLCHESTER	VT	1:01:21
4	8	JON COPANS	36	MONTPELIER	VT	1:02:06
5	10	SCOTT STERNTHAL	35	MONTREAL	QE	1:02:43
6	12	ANDREW SCHNEIDER	34	CAMBRIDGE	MA	1:04:23
7	13	JON FLOYD	37	WATERBURY CENTER	VT	1:04:27
8	15	KEVIN GUARNOTTA	37	JAMAICA PLAIN	MA	1:05:02
9	20	TOM GEISLER	36	RUTLAND	VT	1:07:36
10	22	DANIEL SCHEIDT	38	BURLINGTON	VT	1:08:49
11	38	JOSH ROLLINS	34	BARRE	VT	1:13:30
12	44	BART WHEARTY	33	WINOOSKI	VT	1:14:11
13	49	JOHN PIERCE	32	KEENE	NH	1:16:41
14	50	THOMAS STRACQUALURSI	35	STOUGHTON	MA	1:17:23
15	74	DAVE CAMERON	39	BARRE	VT	1:23:25

Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982

FEMALE AGE GROUP 40 - 49						
Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	28	KARIN GEORGE	45	FLORENCE	MA	1:10:31
2	41	JEN MILLER-ARSENAULT	40	MIDDLESEX	VT	1:13:38
3	51	DEBBIE WEINER	49	MONTREAL	QE	1:17:28
4	61	BORJANA MIKIC	40	NORTHAMPTON	MA	1:19:13
5	65	KATHY PROVENCHER	40	WATERBURY CTR	VT	1:19:58
6	66	HEIDI SMITH	42	SO. BURLINGTON	VT	1:20:05
7	68	JESSICA COVER	40	RICHMOND	VT	1:20:09
8	73	GAIL MARTIN	44	SHARON	MA	1:23:19
9	83	JUNE GOLATO	48	GRAND ISLE	VT	1:25:22
10	84	ELLIE BOUFFARD	49	COLCHESTER	VT	1:25:40
11	90	NANCY MACDONALD	45	WEYMOUTH	MA	1:27:34
12	91	DARA TORRE	43	MORETOWN	VT	1:27:51
13	97	KAREN GRONDINE	49	DRACUT	MA	1:31:16
14	99	RACHEL DIGIAMMAARINO	41	HUNTINGTON	VT	1:31:51
15	100	KELLY COLLAR	44	MORETOWN	VT	1:32:08

16	102	ELIZABETH GOLDROSEN	44	WHITMAN	MA	1:32:23
17	110	LINDA MCCARTHY	46	DRACUT	MA	1:36:03
18	112	MARYELLEN DORAN	48	DEDHAM	MA	1:36:14
19	113	JESSICA COSTA	41	CHELMSFORD	MA	1:36:20
20	114	JULIE DIMMOCK	40	BURLINGTON	VT	1:37:16
21	122	SARAH WINKLEY	43	CAMBRIDGE	MA	1:41:56
22	123	TRESA CASALETTO	49	MEDFORD	MA	1:41:58
23	126	DENISE RICKER	44	MONTPELIER	VT	1:46:37

Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991

MALE AGE GROUP 40 - 49

Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	11	SAM DAVIS	49	COLCHESTER	VT	1:03:38
2	19	KEITH PURRIER	47	MANSFIELD	MA	1:07:13
3	23	MICHAEL WOLFE	47	NEWTON	MA	1:09:02
4	33	THOMAS ROGERS	43	WINOOSKI	VT	1:11:54
5	36	KEVIN HERN	41	SHELBURNE	VT	1:13:16
6	39	MICHAEL FERRARI	46	MANSFIELD	MA	1:13:33
7	43	MICHAEL QUINN	46	ARLINGTON	MA	1:14:03
8	52	MORGAN ECKLUND	43	CALAIS	VT	1:17:29
9	56	STEPHEN O'DONNELL	47	WALTHAM	MA	1:18:15
10	115	BILLY GAGNON	43	BURLINGTON	VT	1:37:17
11	125	MIKE FARLEY	44	LOWELL	MA	1:46:03

Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999

FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 59

Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	42	NANCY MORRISON	51	KANATA	ON	1:13:57
2	48	JANET LABUC	59	VAUDREUIL-DORION	QE	1:15:48
3	55	NINA CHANGELION	55	WATERBURY	VT	1:18:13
4	59	SUE EMMONS	54	SO. DUXBURY	VT	1:19:10
5	60	RUTH BLAUWIEKEL	56	COLCHESTER	VT	1:19:12
6	78	ANN BUSHEY	52	MONTPELIER	VT	1:24:30
7	79	HOLLY RAINVILLE	51	W. BOLTON	VT	1:24:30
8	94	MARIANNE WITHINGTON	55	PLYMOUTH	MA	1:29:39
9	103	ANITA HADLOCK	55	SHARON	MA	1:32:27
10	116	SHARON YU	57	HAVERHILL	MA	1:37:35
11	121	JUDY ROMVOS	59	CARLISLE	MA	1:41:40

Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983

MALE AGE GROUP 50 - 59

Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	7	STEVEN ANDREWS	51	ETNA	NH	1:01:43
2	9	JACK PILLA	52	CHARLOTTE	VT	1:02:14
3	17	DONALD BURKE	53	MANSFIELD	MA	1:06:11
4	18	BOB EMMONS	51	SO. DUXBURY	VT	1:06:54
5	21	DAVID WESSMAN	55	SCITUATE	MA	1:07:53
6	24	CHRIS ANDRESEN	54	MONTPELIER	VT	1:09:32
7	25	RICHARD CLARK	56	FEEDING HILLS	MA	1:09:51
8	26	STEPHEN PECKICONIS	51	ROSLINDALE	MA	1:10:12
9	35	TIM NOONAN	54	MONTPELIER	VT	1:12:12
10	37	HAROLD JARVIS	54	HOPEDALE	MA	1:13:22
11	40	MIKE GILLIS	53	MIDDLESEX	VT	1:13:35
12	47	CHARLES WINDISCH	56	ESSEX JCT.	VT	1:14:42

13	54	DAVE PALMER	54	KANATA	ON	1:17:49
14	58	RUSS COOKE	58	WILLISTON	VT	1:19:04
15	63	RUSSELL STATMAN	50	PLATTSBURGH	NY	1:19:29
16	64	STEVEN BURKHOLDER	58	MONTPELIER	VT	1:19:50
17	69	DAVE MARTIN	50	SHARON	MA	1:20:10
18	71	NICK RENZULLI	51	NEEDHAM	MA	1:21:04
19	76	BOB MCCOLGAN	53	DEDHAM	MA	1:23:52
20	86	DAVE TYLER	51	LOWELL	MA	1:26:14
21	87	PETER KUCHINSKI	57	NEWTON	NJ	1:26:43
22	98	DAVID GOODMAN	50	WATERBURY	VT	1:31:36
23	101	JACK O'CONNOR	54	DEDHAM	MA	1:32:15
24	104	DAVID MALLIAROS	54	MILTON	MA	1:33:01
25	106	EDWARD DOWLING	54	PLYMOUTH	MA	1:34:27
26	107	MICHAEL ROSENTHAL	51	SO. BURLINGTON	VT	1:35:16
27	117	DAN CASEY	51	MONTPELIER	VT	1:39:01
28	118	JIM HARTSON	55	MONTPELIER	VT	1:39:03
29	124	MICHAEL CHERNICK	56	MONTPELIER	VT	1:43:04
30	128	JOHN MCGOURTY	50	DEDHAM	MA	1:47:52
31	134	STEVE PEPE	53	BEDFORD	MA	1:53:49
32	141	MARK LEONARD	59	WALTHAM	MA	2:06:15

Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991

FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69

Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	136	CAROLYN HEUSER	68	FREEHOLD	NJ	1:55:15

Record 1:29:38 by Sylvia Weiner in 1997

MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69

Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	14	GORDON MACFARLAND	62	ARLINGTON	MA	1:04:40
New record. Old record 1:07:38 by Hugh Short in 1982						
2	27	RICK BAYKO	62	NEWBURYPORT	MA	1:10:28
3	30	CHUCK ARNOLD	63	BURLINGTON	VT	1:11:08
4	31	JAMES IMPRESCIA	61	LEOMINSTER	MA	1:11:41
5	32	JOHN MARTINO	61	SHARON	MA	1:11:46
6	70	CHARLIE FARRINGTON	65	METHUEN	MA	1:20:12
7	72	BOB BRADY	61	WORCESTER	MA	1:21:12
8	80	RICHARD PAULSEN	66	WOBURN	MA	1:24:38
9	88	BOB SULLIVAN	68	BROOKLINE	MA	1:26:46
10	89	GEOFF MILLER	63	HINESBURG	VT	1:27:11
11	92	PHIL PIERCE	68	FALMOUTH	ME	1:27:58
12	93	JOHN KAEDING	62	WORCESTER	VT	1:28:52
13	95	MIKE SHOVER	61	BRADFORD	VT	1:29:40
14	96	TOM ABBOTT	67	NATICK	MA	1:29:58
15	105	CLEMENT CHOY	62	BURLINGTON	VT	1:33:47
16	111	NEWTON BAKER	68	MONTPELIER	VT	1:36:11
17	120	DICK DORAN	61	DEDHAM	MA	1:40:10
18	127	PETER WALLAN	67	SHARON	MA	1:47:05
19	129	RAYMOND BOUTOTTE	64	PEPPERELL	MA	1:48:10
20	130	BUDDY LONGWORTH	60	NORTHFIELD FALLS	VT	1:50:50
21	131	STEPHEN DOWLING	60	KEARSARGE	NH	1:51:20
22	132	JOHN GOLDROSEN	60	WHITMAN	MA	1:51:58
23	133	DANIEL DODSON	65	METHUEN	MA	1:53:46
24	137	TOM COOK	62	MISSOULA	MT	1:57:04
25	138	DICK HEUSER	69	FREEHOLD	NJ	2:03:48
26	139	STEPHEN LOMBARDO	61	MAYNARD	MA	2:05:05

27	142	GEORGE RUSSO	61	WALTHAM	MA	2:10:18
28	143	LARRY MORRIS	63	LEOMINSTER	MA	2:39:19
29	145	PETER BUHL	69	NORTH EASTON	MA	2:48:45

Page 1

FEMALE AGE GROUP 70 - 99

Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
-------	-------	------	-----	------	----	------

MALE AGE GROUP 70 - 99						
Place	O'All	Name	Age	City	St	Time
1	108	PHILLIP HOWARD	72	BURLINGTON	VT	1:35:34
2	140	DICK FEDION	76	NO. CONWAY	NH	2:05:05
3	144	PAUL MCDERMOTT	75	FITCHBURG	MA	2:39:38